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Date : 05/02/10                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  5:01 pm                     S.M.A.R.T.                      
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet                         
  
Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 
              
Location     Croft Racing Circuit           
              
Date         31/05/97                   Number       13 
              
ACE VEHICLE DELIVERIES SPORTS & SALOON CAR CHAMPIONSHIP      
                                                             
Start time   16:28                      Finish time  16:50 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Sunny                
              
    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit        
  
  1  12 Richard Wood                   Vauxhall Calibra     6200  ASSD    D            89.49   89.61    9   13          85.28 
  2  38 Andy Clarkin                   Vauxhall Cavalier    2000  ASSB    B            89.84   90.35    9   12   0.35   84.95 
  3   8 Richard Harris                 Nissan 100WX         1998  ASSB    B            91.38   91.42    8   11   1.89   83.52 
  4  49 Richard Ward                   Lotus Elan           2000  ASSB    B            91.87   92.97    8   11   2.38   83.07 
  5  15 Michael Blomfield              Ford Sierra RS500    6700  ASSA    A            92.23   92.36    6   12   2.74   82.75 
  6  54 Martin Brockhouse              Soda Coupe           1600  ASSC    C            92.47   93.54   12   12   2.98   82.53 
  7   3 Iain Gorrie                    Darrian T90          1600  ASSC    C            93.92   93.95    7    8   4.43   81.26 
  8  27 David Kempton                  BMW M3               2302  ASSA    A            96.53   97.62    7    7   7.04   79.06 
  9   2 Garry Wilson                   Lenham Le Mans Coupe 1425  ASSE    E            99.26   99.29   11   11   9.77   76.89 
 10  55 John Helme                     Sunbeam Stiletto     1600  ASSC    C           101.72  101.97    7   11  12.23   75.03 
 11  60 Simon Jackson                  Ford Fiesta          1599  ASSE    E           104.03  104.87    7   11  14.54   73.36 
 12  23 Mark Campbell                  Ford Escort RS2000   2100  ASSB    B           107.55  115.20    2    3  18.06   70.96 
 13  42 Paul Lawrence                  Ford Escort RS2000   2100  ASSD    D           109.77  251.14    2    2  20.28   69.53 
 14  59 Jarnail Bassan                 Vauxhall Chevette    2279  ASSD    D           115.99  116.44    7    9  26.50   65.80 
 15  32 Mark Chandler                  Rover Mini           1430  ASSE    E           119.76  183.33    2    3  30.27   63.73 
  
  
  
Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
ASSD   D    12 Richard Wood                   Vauxhall Calibra      89.49  85.28    
ASSB   B    38 Andy Clarkin                   Vauxhall Cavalier     89.84  84.95    
ASSA   A    15 Michael Blomfield              Ford Sierra RS500     92.23  82.75    
ASSC   C    54 Martin Brockhouse              Soda Coupe            92.47  82.53    
ASSE   E     2 Garry Wilson                   Lenham Le Mans Coupe  99.26  76.89    
  
Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T.Team - Ian Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)                
            Results can be downloaded from www.smart-timing.co.uk        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 05/02/10                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  5:01 pm                                                     
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                                Lap Time Details                                 
  
  
Practive number 13 on 31/05/97. 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   12  Richard Wood                    Vauxhall Calibra      6200 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
ASSD  -Ace Sports & Saloons (D)         D           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:21:20.050   89.49     9      13          1 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:02.300    182.30   41.87             
   2  00:04:34.430     92.13   82.84             
   3  00:06:06.350     91.92   83.03     +0.21   
   4  00:07:37.400     91.05   83.82     +0.87   
   5  00:09:08.930     91.53   83.38     -0.48   
   6  00:10:40.320     91.39   83.51     +0.14   
   7  00:12:11.920     91.60   83.32     -0.21   
   8  00:13:42.650     90.73   84.12     +0.87   
   9  00:15:12.140     89.49   85.28     +1.24  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:16:41.750     89.61   85.17     -0.12   
  11  00:18:17.700     95.95   79.54     -6.34   
  12  00:19:50.280     92.58   82.44     +3.37   
  13  00:21:20.050     89.77   85.02     +2.81   
  
Consistency Factor 151 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   38  Andy Clarkin                    Vauxhall Cavalier     2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
ASSB  -Ace Sports & Saloons (B)         B           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:20:51.520   89.84     9      12          2 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:44.730    224.73   33.96             
   2  00:05:26.020    101.29   75.35             
   3  00:07:09.790    103.77   73.55     -2.48   
   4  00:08:43.060     93.27   81.83    +10.50   
   5  00:10:16.950     93.89   81.29     -0.62   
   6  00:11:47.310     90.36   84.46     +3.53   
   7  00:13:18.190     90.88   83.98     -0.52   
   8  00:14:50.150     91.96   82.99     -1.08   
   9  00:16:19.990     89.84   84.95     +2.12  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:17:50.790     90.80   84.05     -0.96   
  11  00:19:21.170     90.38   84.44     +0.42   
  12  00:20:51.520     90.35   84.47     +0.03   
  
Consistency Factor 223 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    8  Richard Harris                  Nissan 100WX          1998 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
ASSB  -Ace Sports & Saloons (B)         B           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:19:51.800   91.38     8      11          3 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:42.110    222.11   34.36             
   2  00:05:18.020     95.91   79.57             
   3  00:06:52.830     94.81   80.50     +1.10   
   4  00:08:25.580     92.75   82.29     +2.06   
   5  00:09:57.490     91.91   83.04     +0.84   
   6  00:11:28.910     91.42   83.48     +0.49   
   7  00:13:19.830    110.92   68.81    -19.50   
   8  00:14:51.210     91.38   83.52    +19.54  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:16:31.590    100.38   76.03     -9.00   
  10  00:18:06.950     95.36   80.03     +5.02   
  11  00:19:51.800    104.85   72.79     -9.49   
  
Consistency Factor 745 
 



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   49  Richard Ward                    Lotus Elan            2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
ASSB  -Ace Sports & Saloons (B)         B           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:19:39.680   91.87     8      11          4 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:47.610    227.61   33.53             
   2  00:05:25.030     97.42   78.34             
   3  00:07:02.240     97.21   78.51     +0.21   
   4  00:08:42.590    100.35   76.05     -3.14   
   5  00:10:17.110     94.52   80.74     +5.83   
   6  00:11:51.230     94.12   81.09     +0.40   
   7  00:13:24.630     93.40   81.71     +0.72   
   8  00:14:56.500     91.87   83.07     +1.53  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:16:32.030     95.53   79.89     -3.66   
  10  00:18:05.000     92.97   82.09     +2.56   
  11  00:19:39.680     94.68   80.61     -1.71   
  
Consistency Factor 220 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   15  Michael Blomfield               Ford Sierra RS500     6700 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
ASSA  -Ace Sports & Saloons (A)         A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:21:13.830   92.23     6      12          5 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:48.900    228.90   33.34             
   2  00:05:30.440    101.54   75.16             
   3  00:07:04.940     94.50   80.76     +7.04   
   4  00:08:43.030     98.09   77.81     -3.59   
   5  00:10:20.410     97.38   78.37     +0.71   
   6  00:11:52.640     92.23   82.75     +5.15  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:13:26.740     94.10   81.11     -1.87   
   8  00:14:59.100     92.36   82.63     +1.74   
   9  00:16:32.780     93.68   81.47     -1.32   
  10  00:18:06.060     93.28   81.82     +0.40   
  11  00:19:39.710     93.65   81.49     -0.37   
  12  00:21:13.830     94.12   81.09     -0.47   
  
Consistency Factor 227 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   54  Martin Brockhouse               Soda Coupe            1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
ASSC  -Ace Sports & Saloons (C)         C           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:21:10.170   92.47    12      12          6 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:43.770    223.77   34.11             
   2  00:05:20.120     96.35   79.21             
   3  00:06:55.970     95.85   79.62     +0.50   
   4  00:08:36.310    100.34   76.06     -4.49   
   5  00:10:11.150     94.84   80.47     +5.50   
   6  00:11:46.000     94.85   80.46     -0.01   
   7  00:13:20.860     94.86   80.46     -0.01   
   8  00:14:54.400     93.54   81.59     +1.32   
   9  00:16:29.220     94.82   80.49     -1.28   
  10  00:18:03.750     94.53   80.74     +0.29   
  11  00:19:37.700     93.95   81.23     +0.58   
  12  00:21:10.170     92.47   82.53     +1.48  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 155 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    3  Iain Gorrie                     Darrian T90           1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
ASSC  -Ace Sports & Saloons (C)         C           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:21:13.860   93.92     7       8          7 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:09:42.280    582.28   13.11             
   2  00:11:31.900    109.62   69.62             
   3  00:13:14.080    102.18   74.69     +7.44   
   4  00:14:55.110    101.03   75.54     +1.15   
   5  00:16:30.650     95.54   79.88     +5.49   
   6  00:18:04.600     93.95   81.23     +1.59   
   7  00:19:38.520     93.92   81.26     +0.03  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:21:13.860     95.34   80.05     -1.42   
  
Consistency Factor 285 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   27  David Kempton                   BMW M3                2302 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
ASSA  -Ace Sports & Saloons (A)         A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:24.660   96.53     7       7          8 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:34.910    214.91   35.51             
   2  00:05:16.300    101.39   75.27             
   3  00:06:54.450     98.15   77.76     +3.24   
   4  00:08:40.220    105.77   72.16     -7.62   
   5  00:12:10.510    210.29   36.29   -104.52   
   6  00:13:48.130     97.62   78.18   +112.67   
   7  00:15:24.660     96.53   79.06     +1.09  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 4583 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    2  Garry Wilson                    Lenham Le Mans Coupe  1425 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
ASSE  -Ace Sports & Saloons (E)         E           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:20:50.670   99.26    11      11          9 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:17.690    197.69   38.61             
   2  00:05:00.810    103.12   74.01             
   3  00:06:40.100     99.29   76.87     +3.83   
   4  00:09:04.200    144.10   52.96    -44.81   
   5  00:10:45.070    100.87   75.66    +43.23   
   6  00:12:31.200    106.13   71.91     -5.26   
   7  00:14:11.920    100.72   75.77     +5.41   
   8  00:15:51.820     99.90   76.40     +0.82   
   9  00:17:32.120    100.30   76.09     -0.40   
  10  00:19:11.410     99.29   76.87     +1.01   
  11  00:20:50.670     99.26   76.89     +0.03  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 1164 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   55  John Helme                      Sunbeam Stiletto      1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
ASSC  -Ace Sports & Saloons (C)         C           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:20:49.110  101.72     7      11         10 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:31.060    211.06   36.16             
   2  00:05:17.670    106.61   71.59             
   3  00:07:01.510    103.84   73.50     +2.77   
   4  00:08:46.670    105.16   72.58     -1.32   
   5  00:10:34.690    108.02   70.65     -2.86   
   6  00:12:18.300    103.61   73.66     +4.41   
   7  00:14:00.020    101.72   75.03     +1.89  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:15:42.060    102.04   74.79     -0.32   
   9  00:17:24.980    102.92   74.15     -0.88   
  10  00:19:06.950    101.97   74.85     +0.95   
  11  00:20:49.110    102.16   74.71     -0.19   
  
Consistency Factor 173 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   60  Simon Jackson                   Ford Fiesta           1599 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
ASSE  -Ace Sports & Saloons (E)         E           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:21:34.290  104.03     7      11         11 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:36.780    216.78   35.21             
   2  00:05:27.540    110.76   68.91             
   3  00:07:14.920    107.38   71.07     +3.38   
   4  00:09:00.470    105.55   72.31     +1.83   
   5  00:10:47.090    106.62   71.58     -1.07   
   6  00:12:35.270    108.18   70.55     -1.56   
   7  00:14:19.300    104.03   73.36     +4.15  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:16:04.170    104.87   72.78     -0.84   
   9  00:17:53.890    109.72   69.56     -4.85   
  10  00:19:42.860    108.97   70.04     +0.75   
  11  00:21:34.290    111.43   68.49     -2.46   
  
Consistency Factor 232 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   23  Mark Campbell                   Ford Escort RS2000    2100 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
ASSB  -Ace Sports & Saloons (B)         B           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:06:59.730  107.55     2       3         12 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:16.980    196.98   38.75             
   2  00:05:04.530    107.55   70.96            <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   3  00:06:59.730    115.20   66.25     -7.65   
  
Consistency Factor 765 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   42  Paul Lawrence                   Ford Escort RS2000    2100 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
ASSD  -Ace Sports & Saloons (D)         D           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:06:00.910  109.77     2       2         13 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:04:11.140    251.14   30.39             
   2  00:06:00.910    109.77   69.53            <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
 
 



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   59  Jarnail Bassan                  Vauxhall Chevette     2279 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
ASSD  -Ace Sports & Saloons (D)         D           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:20:32.230  115.99     7       9         14 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:04:35.420    275.42   27.71             
   2  00:06:41.970    126.55   60.31             
   3  00:08:45.820    123.85   61.62     +2.70   
   4  00:10:42.910    117.09   65.18     +6.76   
   5  00:12:43.640    120.73   63.22     -3.64   
   6  00:14:42.280    118.64   64.33     +2.09   
   7  00:16:38.270    115.99   65.80     +2.65  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:18:35.790    117.52   64.94     -1.53   
   9  00:20:32.230    116.44   65.54     +1.08   
  
Consistency Factor 292 
 
 
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   32  Mark Chandler                   Rover Mini            1430 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
ASSE  -Ace Sports & Saloons (E)         E           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:09:19.470  119.76     2       3         15 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:04:16.380    256.38   29.77             
   2  00:06:16.140    119.76   63.73            <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   3  00:09:19.470    183.33   41.63    -63.57   
  
Consistency Factor 6357 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 05/02/10                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  5:30 pm                     S.M.A.R.T.                      
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
